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RCV Detail Report
City and County of San Francisco
November 5, 2024 Consolidated General Election
MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 9

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 11/14/2024 2:29:30 PM

Tabulation Options

RCV method IRV
Previous rounds evaluation method None
Elimination type Single
Votes to include in threshold calculation Continuing ballots per round
Fixed precision decimals 0
Use previous tie break decision False
Exclude unresolved write-ins True
Declare winners by threshold False
Uses precincts True
Pause after round False
Perform elimination transfer in last round False
Skip overvoted rankings False
Assign skipped rankings to the set of False
exhausted ballots
Use first round suspension False
Include disabled candidate rankings in

False

overvote

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.
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San Francisco

Round 1
Candidate
JACKIE FIELDER
STEPHEN JON TORRES
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ
JAIME GUTIERREZ
TREVOR CHANDLER
JULIAN BERMUDEZ
H. BROWN

Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

Votes Percentage
13,369 42.25%
1,091 3.45%
6,370 20.13%
887 2.80%
8,827 27.89%
568 1.79%
532 1.68%

31,644

3,487

0

130

0

3,617

11/14/2024 14:38:47

H. BROWN is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate H. BROWN.

532 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from
. BROWN
. BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
. BROWN
. BROWN

=l - - -

Transferred to

JACKIE FIELDER
STEPHEN JON TORRES
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ
JAIME GUTIERREZ
TREVOR CHANDLER
JULIAN BERMUDEZ
Exhausted

Overvotes

Ballots

Fraction

58
34
45
49
128

84
131

Votes
58
34
45
49
128
84
131



Page:3/6

Round 2

Candidate

JACKIE FIELDER

STEPHEN JON TORRES

ROBERTO HERNANDEZ

JAIME GUTIERREZ

TREVOR CHANDLER

JULIAN BERMUDEZ

H. BROWN
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

JULIAN BERMUDEZ is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Votes Percentage
13,427 42.61%
1,125 3.57%
6,415 20.36%
936 2.97%
8,955 28.42%
652 2.07%
0 0.00%
31,510
3,487
131
133
0
3,751

Elimination transfer for candidate JULIAN BERMUDEZ.

652 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from

JULIAN BERMUDEZ
JULIAN BERMUDEZ
JULIAN BERMUDEZ
JULIAN BERMUDEZ
JULIAN BERMUDEZ
JULIAN BERMUDEZ
JULIAN BERMUDEZ

Transferred to

JACKIE FIELDER
STEPHEN JON TORRES
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ
JAIME GUTIERREZ
TREVOR CHANDLER
Exhausted

Overvotes

Ballots

11/14/2024 14:38:47

Fraction
59
94
87
90
123
198

Votes

59
94
87
90

123

198
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Round 3

Candidate

JACKIE FIELDER

STEPHEN JON TORRES

ROBERTO HERNANDEZ

JAIME GUTIERREZ

TREVOR CHANDLER

JULIAN BERMUDEZ

H. BROWN
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

Votes Percentage

13,486 43.07%

1,219 3.89%

6,502 20.77%

1,026 3.28%

9,078 28.99%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%
31,311
3,487
329
134
0
3,950

11/14/2024 14:38:47

JAIME GUTIERREZ is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate JAIME GUTIERREZ.

1026 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from
JAIME GUTIERREZ
JAIME GUTIERREZ
JAIME GUTIERREZ
JAIME GUTIERREZ
JAIME GUTIERREZ
JAIME GUTIERREZ

Transferred to
JACKIE FIELDER

STEPHEN JON TORRES
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ

TREVOR CHANDLER
Exhausted

Overvotes

Ballots Fraction
152
119
300
169
279

7

Votes
152
119
300
169
279
7
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Round 4

Candidate

JACKIE FIELDER

STEPHEN JON TORRES

ROBERTO HERNANDEZ

JAIME GUTIERREZ

TREVOR CHANDLER

JULIAN BERMUDEZ

H. BROWN
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

STEPHEN JON TORRES is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Votes Percentage

13,638 43.96%

1,338 431%

6,802 21.92%

0 0.00%

9,247 29.80%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%
31,025
3,487
608
141
0
4,236

Elimination transfer for candidate STEPHEN JON TORRES.

1338 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from

STEPHEN JON TORRES

STEPHEN JON TORRES

STEPHEN JON TORRES

STEPHEN JON TORRES

STEPHEN JON TORRES

Round 5

Candidate

JACKIE FIELDER

STEPHEN JON TORRES

ROBERTO HERNANDEZ

JAIME GUTIERREZ

TREVOR CHANDLER

JULIAN BERMUDEZ

H. BROWN
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

ROBERTO HERNANDEZ is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Transferred to
JACKIE FIELDER
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ

TREVOR CHANDLER
Exhausted
Overvotes
Votes Percentage
14,192 46.12%
0 0.00%
7,101 23.08%
0 0.00%
9,479 30.80%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
30,772
3,487
859
143
0
4,489

Elimination transfer for candidate ROBERTO HERNANDEZ.

7101 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from

ROBERTO HERNANDEZ
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ

Transferred to
JACKIE FIELDER
TREVOR CHANDLER
Exhausted

Overvotes
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Ballots

554
299
232
251

2

Ballots
2737

2051

2292

21

Fraction

Fraction

Votes

554
299
232
251

2

Votes
2,737
2,051
2,292

21
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Round 6

Candidate

JACKIE FIELDER

STEPHEN JON TORRES

ROBERTO HERNANDEZ

JAIME GUTIERREZ

TREVOR CHANDLER

JULIAN BERMUDEZ

H. BROWN
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

Votes
16,929
0
0
0
11,530
0
0
28,459
3,487
3,151
164
0
6,802

Percentage
59.49%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
40.51%
0.00%
0.00%

11/14/2024 14:38:47

JACKIE FIELDER is elected because all other candidates have been eliminated.

TREVOR CHANDLER is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.



