RCV Detail Report City and County of San Francisco November 5, 2024 Consolidated General Election MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 9

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: Tabulation time: All Positions Filled 11/14/2024 2:29:30 PM

Tabulation Options			
RCV method	IRV		
Previous rounds evaluation method	None		
Elimination type	Single		
Votes to include in threshold calculation	Continuing ballots per round		
Fixed precision decimals	0		
Use previous tie break decision	False		
Exclude unresolved write-ins	True		
Declare winners by threshold	False		
Uses precincts	True		
Pause after round	False		
Perform elimination transfer in last round	False		
Skip overvoted rankings	False		
Assign skipped rankings to the set of exhausted ballots	False		
Use first round suspension	False		
Include disabled candidate rankings in overvote	False		

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.

San Francisco

Round 1

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
JACKIE FIELDER	13,369	42.25%
STEPHEN JON TORRES	1,091	3.45%
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	6,370	20.13%
JAIME GUTIERREZ	887	2.80%
TREVOR CHANDLER	8,827	27.89%
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	568	1.79%
H. BROWN	532	1.68%
Continuing Ballots Total	31,644	
Blanks	3,487	
Exhausted	0	
Overvotes	130	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	3,617	

H. BROWN is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate H. BROWN.

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
H. BROWN	JACKIE FIELDER	58	1	58
H. BROWN	STEPHEN JON TORRES	34	1	34
H. BROWN	ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	45	1	45
H. BROWN	JAIME GUTIERREZ	49	1	49
H. BROWN	TREVOR CHANDLER	128	1	128
H. BROWN	JULIAN BERMUDEZ	84	1	84
H. BROWN	Exhausted	131	1	131
H. BROWN	Overvotes	3	1	3

Page: 3 / 6

Round 2

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
JACKIE FIELDER	13,427	42.61%
STEPHEN JON TORRES	1,125	3.57%
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	6,415	20.36%
JAIME GUTIERREZ	936	2.97%
TREVOR CHANDLER	8,955	28.42%
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	652	2.07%
H. BROWN	0	0.00%
Continuing Ballots Total	31,510	
Blanks	3,487	
Exhausted	131	
Overvotes	133	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	3,751	

JULIAN BERMUDEZ is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate JULIAN BERMUDEZ.

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	JACKIE FIELDER	59	1	59
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	STEPHEN JON TORRES	94	1	94
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	87	1	87
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	JAIME GUTIERREZ	90	1	90
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	TREVOR CHANDLER	123	1	123
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	Exhausted	198	1	198
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	Overvotes	1	1	1

Round 3

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
JACKIE FIELDER	13,486	43.07%
STEPHEN JON TORRES	1,219	3.89%
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	6,502	20.77%
JAIME GUTIERREZ	1,026	3.28%
TREVOR CHANDLER	9,078	28.99%
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	0	0.00%
H. BROWN	0	0.00%
Continuing Ballots Total	31,311	
Blanks	3,487	
Exhausted	329	
Overvotes	134	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	3,950	

JAIME GUTIERREZ is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate JAIME GUTIERREZ.

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
JAIME GUTIERREZ	JACKIE FIELDER	152	1	152
JAIME GUTIERREZ	STEPHEN JON TORRES	119	1	119
JAIME GUTIERREZ	ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	300	1	300
JAIME GUTIERREZ	TREVOR CHANDLER	169	1	169
JAIME GUTIERREZ	Exhausted	279	1	279
JAIME GUTIERREZ	Overvotes	7	1	7

Page: 5 / 6

Round 4

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
JACKIE FIELDER	13,638	43.96%
STEPHEN JON TORRES	1,338	4.31%
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	6,802	21.92%
JAIME GUTIERREZ	0	0.00%
TREVOR CHANDLER	9,247	29.80%
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	0	0.00%
H. BROWN	0	0.00%
Continuing Ballots Total	31,025	
Blanks	3,487	
Exhausted	608	
Overvotes	141	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	4,236	

STEPHEN JON TORRES is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate STEPHEN JON TORRES.

1338 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
STEPHEN JON TORRES	JACKIE FIELDER	554	1	554
STEPHEN JON TORRES	ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	299	1	299
STEPHEN JON TORRES	TREVOR CHANDLER	232	1	232
STEPHEN JON TORRES	Exhausted	251	1	251
STEPHEN JON TORRES	Overvotes	2	1	2

Round 5

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
JACKIE FIELDER	14,192	46.12%
STEPHEN JON TORRES	0	0.00%
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	7,101	23.08%
JAIME GUTIERREZ	0	0.00%
TREVOR CHANDLER	9,479	30.80%
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	0	0.00%
H. BROWN	0	0.00%
Continuing Ballots Total	30,772	
Blanks	3,487	
Exhausted	859	
Overvotes	143	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	4,489	

ROBERTO HERNANDEZ is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate ROBERTO HERNANDEZ.

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	JACKIE FIELDER	2737	1	2,737
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	TREVOR CHANDLER	2051	1	2,051
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	Exhausted	2292	1	2,292
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	Overvotes	21	1	21

Round 6

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
JACKIE FIELDER	16,929	59.49%
STEPHEN JON TORRES	0	0.00%
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	0	0.00%
JAIME GUTIERREZ	0	0.00%
TREVOR CHANDLER	11,530	40.51%
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	0	0.00%
H. BROWN	0	0.00%
Continuing Ballots Total	28,459	
Blanks	3,487	
Exhausted	3,151	
Overvotes	164	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	6,802	

JACKIE FIELDER is elected because all other candidates have been eliminated.

TREVOR CHANDLER is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.